# Response to Resistance Report Key West Police Department

Key	West Police Department				Case No: _	15-4871
1. A	A Response to Resistance Re A response through the use of r Applies weaponless physical fo	non-lethal weapons,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	superv	visor for: (C	Check all that apply)
	When any person sustains an a			a result	of the application of	force
	When any person complains of				or the application of	10100
	Discharge of firearm in the line	of duty off-duty or on	-duty (other than	n for trai	ning, maintenance o	or ballistics testing)
		3. Time: 2248	4. Location: 4		CO NEW YORK OF THE PARTY OF THE	cident type: Warrant, DWLS
늘	6. Resistance Level	7. <u>Explanation</u>		8. <u>Resp</u>	onse Option	9. Explanation
E	Passive: N	on compliance		⊠ F	Physical Control	Take-down used
NCIDENT	Active: Te	ensing/jerking			Non-lethal Weapon	
=	Aggressive:				Deadly Force	
	Deadly Force:					
	10. Last Name: Davis		11. First: Dani	el	12. Ra	ace: W 13. Sex: M
	14. DOB: 10/6/1971		15. Height: 5'1	0	16. W	eight: 180
	17. Did you observe the subje	ect: No X Yes	If NO, e	xplain w	hy in Section 42. If	"YES", complete sections 18-22
	18. Appeared to be: Notation	cated 🛛 Under the	e influence of co	ntrolled	substance Emo	otionally / mentally disturbed
						as on charts in Section 22)
		Yes 21. Treated: [				scene Hospital Detention
SUBJECT		Theory			N	ecc Pand
SUB						
	End \	Tund			The last the same of the same	w
	22. Anterior View		Postar	ior View		
	23. Officer: Brian Leahy	24.5		ior Viev		
1		24. Race : W			Age: 47 27. Height	
-		Off-duty Extra				clothes 30. Yrs Exp: 9
ł						s on charts in Section 35)
ŀ		Yes 33. Treated:		By:		
}	34. Response option used by t	this onicer: (IT I AS)	ERW, also refe	rence III	ne number from 1	ASER® section) TASER
24	5	)				
OFFICER	Thu A		N		Euw 1	w
	35. Anterior View		Posteri	or View	, ][	

Case No:

# Response to Resistance Report (continued) Key West Police Department

Key West Police Department Case No: 15-4871

		<u> </u>								
	36. TASER® device serial#	37. TASER® device serial #								
	TASER®Cam serial #	TASER®Cam serial #								
	Cartridge 1 serial#	Cartridge 1 serial #								
ONLY	Cartridge 2 serial #	Cartridge 2 serial #								
ō	Number of cycles: 2	Number of cycles.								
JSE	Type of contact: ☐ Probe ☐ CODS ☐ Drive Stun	Type of contact: Probe CODS	☐ Drive Stun							
R.	Did probes penetrate skin: ☐ Yes ☐ No	Did probes penetrate skin: ☐ Yes ☐	No							
TASER USE	Target distance at probe launch: 5-7'	Target distance at probe launch:								
1	Distance between probes: 8-10"	Distance between probes:								
	Probes removed by (name):	Probes removed by (name):								
	Device downloaded by:	Device downloaded by:								
	☐ 38. Check and list any additional TASER® device.	s, cartridges or details in the incider	nt description section.							
REPORT	39. Offense/Incident Report and/or Warrant Affidavit must All necessary criminal elements.  All details of the arrest  Details articulating the subject's words, mannerisms and Details outlining the response to resistance utilized by each Detailed description of injury complaints and/or observed Details outlining the decontamination, first aid or medical	actions that justify the use of force. ach officer. d injuries	bject.							
	40. Notified Date: 10/29/2015 4	1. Time: 2248								
	42. Did you respond to the scene: No X Yes (If "No", explain why)									
YS INQUIRY	43. Did you meet with the Officer: No Yes (If "No", explain why)									
ERVISOR'S										
\ <u>\</u>		-								
E I	44. Were you able to locate any independent witnesses:	No Yes (If "Yes," list below)								
SUP	Name	Address	Phone Number							
F		Sat Doble Bodrigues 2200								
	45. Is further review recommended: No Yes Sgt Pablo Rodriguez 2298									
-		46. Preparing Supervisor's Signature / ID	47. Date							
й.	48. Did the review of this incident conclude that use	-7.1								
AF	of force was in compliance with Departmental									
INT. AFF	policy? No Yes (If "No", complete section 51)	9. Signature of Internal Affairs Inspector	50. Date							
-	51. If section 48 is "No" record the Professional Standard	ds Control Number: 52 Da	te Entered							

KWPD							Coun	ty Ac	dult Arre	st Fo	orm			□ WA	REST RRANT PLAINT AF	テエトをひてや
Filing		у		Case # 0115004	4970	Doc. Co		Stat	te ID #			FBI #			SS#	TIDAVII
Defend Davis	lant's	Last N	ame	First		Middle Glen					Alias				zenship	
Race	Eth IH	Sex M	Hgt	Eyes	Hair	Wgt 160	Comp		Age	DOB		Birthplace UNITED STATES		Scars	, Marks, TT	SIAIES
Facial I		Build LGHT	5'10" Ma	HAZEL rital St	BROWN Hand Use	1100	Glass		Speech NORMAL		6/1971	Parole/Probat		Lang	juage Spok	en
Permai		ddress		ST, FL 330	40-		Onkilo	****	Home Pl			Local Addres	s:	1		
Email A	Addre	ss							Cell Pho	ne:		Place of Emp	loymer	nt	Occupatio UNKNOWN	n
Arrest 430 DUV			ST FL	33040-			Area/ Zone		Work Ph	one:		Arresting Of Daniel 3673	ficer		DIVENOVIV	
Violatio	n Lo	ation	EST, FL				Area/ Zone	=	Date/Tim			Daniel 3073			Arrested	
DL#	-		State		alyser By	Read	L	iranda	10/29/20 Advisem		2:38 By Whom	1		0/29/2018 adication		N UK
D120-16 Domes No			FL Weap	on Seized		Office	er Injure	d	Caution		•		Ā	lcohol in	fluence:	
Drug Ty	ype:	Type N-N/ A-An	Ā	B-Barbiturate C-Cocaine ne E-Heroin	M-Marijuana	P-Paraphe Equipmen S-Synthet	nt	U-Unkn Z-Othe		Acti	ivity:	Activity: B-Bi N-N/A T-Tr P-Possess A-Si S-Sell D-D	affic N	E-Use M-Manufact Produce Cultivate	/ Z-Other	
			-													
Defenda	int Ve	hicle M	ake:	Type:		Year:	Col	or:			Vehicle I	Registration St	tate:			
VIN#:	04-4						Tag					Tag Expiration	:			
Vehicle	Statu	s: 				****	Oth	er Ide	ntifiers or	Rem	arks:					
# CO	DEFE	NDAN	Т		ADI	DRESS					РНО	NE#	RACE	SI	EX DO	В
Count	Π			Offens	es Charged			T	Statute	)	Warran	t# Court D	ate an	d Time	Citation	#
1/F 1/M					JSP 3RD OR SUB: REQ ENDORSEME				FIC VIOL DE		MCSO15ARF					
					TEQ ENDONOLINE		VEITO EIO	-022.DA	TIO OIT LIVE	)LIA	WCSOUTSAN	(ROU)				-
																7
015 at 43 howing p	robal	VAL S	KEY se to b	WEST, FL elieve the	_ <b>33040-</b> the a same are as	above na follows	med de	efende	ent comm	itted 1	the above	ys that on the offenses cha	rged a	nd the fa	acts	
rrival I met	t with	Ofc. Lea	ihy who	advised th	nat Daniel Davi	is (Arreste	ee) had	an act	ive warran	t out o	of Monroe (	a possible wan County Florida.	itea pe	rson. Opt	ori	
l s wear	the al	ove st	ate men	t is correct	and true to the	he best o	of my kn	o wle d	ge and be	e lief.						
Daniel	3673												POL	ICE PAT	ROL	
OFFI	CER	/ELE	CTRO	NIC SIG	SNATURE	AF	PRO	VING	SUPE	RVIS	SOR		DIVI	SION / U	INIT	
STATE O			ent was		JNTY OF <u>MOI</u>		d	ay of .		(	(year)	, who is pers	onally			

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER / CORRECTIONS OFFICER PER STATE STATUTE # SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT

MONROE County

State of FLORIDA

known to me or who has produced (ID Type) Police as identification and who DID take an oath.

Page \_\_1 of \_\_2

#### **KWPD**

### Monroe County Adult Arrest Form Continuation

OBTS #

Δ	R	R	ES	Т	#

State of FLORIDA

LAST NAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUF.	HGT	WGT	RC	SEX	DOB	Case #	Arrestin g Officer
Davis	Daniel	Glen	19	5'10"	160	W	М	10/06/1971	0115004870	Daniel 3673

The subject with the warrant was identified as Daniel Glen Davis (DOB 10/06/2015). On 10/15/2015 Judge Helms signed a warrant for the arrest of Daniel Davis for the following Driving while license suspended 3rd subsequent offense. The bond amount on Davis \$500.00 - Failure to have required endorsement on drivers license. The bond amount on Davis \$500.00 Davis was arrested and transported to the Monroe County Detention Center where he was turned over to detention staff without incident. Warrant Information: Warrant#: MCSO15ARR004730 Charge: -Driving while license suspended 3rd subsequent offense. -Failure to have required endorsement on drivers license. Judge: B. Helms Signed: 10/15/15 Bond: Total 1,000 Case Status:Cleared By Arrest

I swear the above statement is correct and true to the	e best of my knowledge and belief	
Daniel 3673		POLICE PATROL
OFFICER/ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE	APPROVING SUPERVISOR	DIVISION / UNIT
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MONE		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me t	his, day of, (year), wh	o is personally
known to me or who has produced (ID Type) Police as		50 gade 4 action and action 4.
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER / CORRECTIONS OFFI	CER PER STATE STATUTE #	
MONROE County		Page 2 of 2
State of FLORIDA		Form NS ARREST 3.0, REV: 04/18/2014

### **Key West Police Department**

Incident Report

Report 10/29/2015 23:10

Case # 01-15-004870

		<i>"</i> 15		Ta		T				
N	Case	X	oort 29/2015 23:10	Occurred From 10/29/2015 22:34		Occurred To 10/29/2015 22:3	21	Report Type Original		
c	Dept.	Classification RANT ARREST	29/2010 23:10	Case Status	-07	Case Status D		Cleared		
		mon Name		CLEARED BY ARRE	:51	10/30/2015		10/29/2015 22:57		
E			A - 430 DUVAL ST KEY	WEST, FL 33040 (MON	IROE Cou	inty)				
	Dispat Respo Arrive Map F	f Week: THURSDAY tched: 10/29/2015 22:3 onded: 10/29/2015 22:3 d: 10/29/2015 22:34 Reference: 1072XX1XO ion Type: HIGHWAY/Re	alue : \$0.00 : \$0.00 /alue : \$0.00							
O F		State Classification			Attempted/Committed COMMITTED					
F	1	Statute/Ordinance			Locati	ion Type		Disposition Date		
N S E	•	Federal Classification REQ ENDORSEMEN Daniel Davis (SUSP,P STATE OF FLORIDA Computer Theft: No	IILES ST							
				End of Offense:	1					
O F		State Classification						Attempted/Committed COMMITTED		
F	2	Statute/Ordinance		- M	Location Type					
N S E		Federal Classification 3RD OR SUBSQ OFF Daniel Davis (SUSP,P STATE OF FLORIDA Computer Theft: No	rimary Role);		State Disposition : ADULT/ADULT+JUVENILES Federal Disposition : CLEARED BY ARREST # of People Arrested : 1					
				End of Offense:	2					
P		Person Type	Business/Persor	Name				Business Phone		
E		SUSPECT/ARRESTE	E Daniel Glen Davis	i						
R		Home Phone	Person Address	TER ST KEY WEST FL	22040 M	IONBOE County				
0	1	Other Phone	Employer Addres		33040 ,10	ONROE County				
N										
		Race WHITE	Sex Male	NA I				Number 20167713661		
		Birth Date 10/06/1971	Birth Place UNITED STATES							
		Shirt : Tank top Pants : Shorts Hair Color : BROWN	STATES ISPANIC I I GER OF STATE OF FLO	Hair Length: SHORT Hair Style: UNCOMBED Facial Hair: STUBBLE Eye Color: HAZEL Build: LIGHT Complexion: LIGHT Glasses: Unknown Status: ARRESTEE Speech: NORMAL Residency Type: CITY Residency Status: FULL YEAR Citizenship: UNITED STATES Body Marks:						
		Officer el A Blanco (3673)		artment ROL DIVISION			Report Statu Approved	is:		
$\overline{}$		ng Officer					Date/Time			

Reporting Officer OFC Daniel A Blanco (3673)	Department PATROL DIVISION	Report Status: Approved	
Supervising Officer		Date/Time	
Verifying Officer SGT PABLO D. RODRIGUEZ (2298)	Department KEY WEST POLICE DEPARTMENT	Date / Time 10/30/2015 03:39	

Incident Report

Report 10/29/2015 23:10

Case # 01-15-004870

			End of Person:										
2	Person Type Business/Person Name VICTIM STATE OF FLORIDA Home Phone Person Address  Business Phone												
	Other Phone												
	Race	Sex	SSN	DL Exp. Date DL N									
	Birth Date	Birth Place	<u> </u>										
	Victim Type : GOVERNMEN Will File Charges : Yes	NT	Extent	Sobriety of Victim : SOBER Extent of Injury : NONE Body Marks:									
			End of Person: 2										
	2	VICTIM Home Phone  Other Phone  Race  Birth Date  Relationship: STRANGER Victim Type: GOVERNMEN Will File Charges: Yes	VICTIM STATE OF FL Home Phone Person Addre  Other Phone Employer Add  Race Sex  Birth Date Birth Place  Relationship : STRANGER OF Daniel Davis Victim Type : GOVERNMENT	Person Type VICTIM STATE OF FLORIDA Home Phone Person Address  Other Phone Employer Address  Race Sex SSN  Birth Date Birth Place  Relationship: STRANGER OF Daniel Davis Victim Type: GOVERNMENT Will File Charges: Yes Can Identify Offender: Yes	Person Type   Business/Person Name   STATE OF FLORIDA   Home Phone   Person Address    Other Phone   Employer Address    Race   Sex   SSN   DL Exp. Date    Birth Date   Birth Place    Relationship : STRANGER OF Daniel Davis   Sobriety of Victim : SOBER   Victim Type : GOVERNMENT   Extent of Injury : NONE   Will File Charges : Yes   Can Identify Offender : Yes								

A R R 1 T V

E

Topic

**ORIGINAL** 

On 10/29/2015 at approximately 10:34 PM, I (Ofc. Blanco) was dispatched to 430 Duval reference a possible wanted person. Upon arrival I met with Ofc. Leahy who advised that Daniel Davis (Arrestee) had an active warrant out of Monroe County Florida.

Ofc. Leahy advised me that the warrant was confirmed through Key West Police Dispatch

The subject with the warrant was identified as Daniel Glen Davis (DOB 10/06/2015). On 10/15/2015 Judge Helms signed a warrant for the arrest of Daniel Davis for the following

- Driving while license suspended 3rd subsequent offense. The bond amount on Davis \$500.00
- Failure to have required endorsement on drivers license. The bond amount on Davis \$500.00

Davis was arrested and transported to the Monroe County Detention Center where he was turned over to detention staff without incident.

Warrant Information:

Warrant#: MCSO15ARR004730

Charge:

Judge: B. Helms Signed: 10/15/15 Bond: Total 1,000

I activated my BWC and Coban for this incident.

Case Status: Cleared By Arrest

End of Narrative:

Reporting Officer OFC Daniel A Blanco (3673)	Department PATROL DIVISION	Report Status: Approved	
Supervising Officer		Date/Time	
Verifying Officer SGT PABLO D. RODRIGUEZ (2298)	Department KEY WEST POLICE DEPARTMENT	Date / Time 10/30/2015 03:39	••••

KWPE	)					Monroe County Adult Arrest Form								]	☐ ARREST ☐ WARRANT		
ARRES	Т#					OBTS #								Ì		MPLAINT A	FFIDAVIT
Filing /	Agenc	у		Case 01150		Doc. Co	ntrol #	Sta	te ID #			FBI	#			100"	
Defend Davis		Last N	ame	Firs Daniel		Middle Glen			Sı	uf		Alia	s			Ci	tizenship STATES
	1H	Sex M	Hgt 5'10"	Eyes HAZEL	Hair BROWN	Wgt 160	Comp			DOE 10/0	3 6/1971	Birt	hplace ED STATES		Scars	, Marks, TT	
Facial I STUB		Build LGHT		larital St	Hand Use		Glasse Unknow		Speech NORMAL			Par	ole/Probatio	n		juage Spol	(en
Permai 901 VOI				VEST, FL 33	040-				Home Ph	one:		Loc	al Address:		1 2110	2.011	
Email A	ddres	s			X. (				Cell Phor	ne:		Plac	e of Employ	ment		Occupation	
Arrest 430 DU			EST, F	L 33040-			Area/ Zone		Work Pho	one:		Arre BRI	sting Offic	er 2965		·	
Violatio 430 DU			EST, F	L 33040-			Area/ Zone		Date/Time 10/29/20					Dat		Arrested	
DL # D120-16	67-71-3	366-1	State	e Breath	alyser By	Read	ing Mi	randa	a Adviseme	nt	By Whon RODRIGUE	n Z, PAB	LO D.	Indi	cation	Of:	
Domes	tic Vio	lence	Wea	pon Seize	d	Office	er Injure	d	Caution						ohol In g Influ	fluence:	
Drug Ty U,U,U,I		N-N/ A-Ar	Ä	B-Barbitura C-Cocaine nine E-Hero	M-Marijuana	n P-Paraph Equipmen S-Synthet	it Z	J-Unkn Z-Othe		UNI	ivity: (NOWN, (NOWN, (NOWN,	Acti N-N P-P S-S	/A T-Traffic ossess A-Smug	gle F	Jse Manufacti Produce/ Cultivate		bute
															3		
Defenda HONDA	nt Vel	nicle N	ake:	Type: MOTORO	YCLE	Year: 2002	Cold				Vehicle FLORID		tration State	:			
VIN#:						2002	Tag 2944	#:				Tag E	xpiration:			-	
Vehicle	Status	:			***************************************		Othe	rlde	ntifiers or BY ARNOLE	Rem	arks:	10					-
# COI	DEFE	NDAN	Т		AD	DRESS					РНО	NE#	RA	CE	SE	X D	ОВ
Count 1/F	TRAF	FIC VIO	DRIVE	Offen	ses Charged SUSP 3RD OR SUB	PO OFF 222	24(0)(0)	Д.	Statute FIC VIOL DRIV	<i>(</i> E.)	Warran	t# ]	Court Date	and	Time	Citation	#
1/M					REQ ENDORSEM												_
1/M		0.000			VEHICLE WO VALI		322.03(1)		FIC VIOL OPE								
1/M	RESI	ST OFFIC	SEK OB	STRUCT WO	VIOLENCE-843.02			SI	ST OFFICER C	DBS.							
f Octobe nd the fac	r, 201 cts sh	5 at 43 owing	proba	VAL ST K able cause	red BRIAN P EY WEST, FL to believe the	_ <b>33040-</b> t e same ar	he abov e as fol	e na lows	med defen	den	t committe	ed the	e above offe	enses	charge	h day ed	
ference Fa	antasy	Feast.	l was	in full KWF	2234 hours, I, PD Class B unif	orm.	y was wo	orking	an extra-di	uty a	etall at 430	Duv	al St. (La Coi	ncha H	lotel)		
neard a mo	otorcyc	de revv	ing it's	motor loue	dly over and ov (Arrestee), driv	er again w	hile it wa	is app	proaching th	ne ho	itel. I walke St. Davis w	ed to l	Duval St. and	obser	ved a v	white	
					and true to t						Ja Davio II	40 10	ving the eng	ine or	ine	-	
BRIAN									EY 2807				H	(EY W	EST P	OLICE DEF	PARTMENT
OFFI	CER/	ELEC	CTRO	ONIC SI	GNATURE	AP	PROV	/ING	SUPER	VIS	OR			DIVISIO	 ON / UI	NIT	-
STATE OF			ent wa		UNTY OF <u>MO</u> dged before m		م <b>ا</b> م	w 65			waas)				usensi ili ili ili ili ili ili ili ili ili i	er en	
					agea before m Type) <u>Police</u> s							, w	no is persona	illy			
LAW ENF	ORCE	MENT	OFFIC	CER / COR	RECTIONS OF	FICER PE	R STAT	E ST	ATUTE#								

**MONROE** County

State of FLORIDA

Form NS ARREST 3.0, REV: 04/18/2014

Page \_\_1 of \_\_4

#### Monroe County Adult Arrest Form Continuation

#### **KWPD**

ARREST #

OBTS	#		

MINITED I W										
LAST NAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUF.	HGT	WGT	RC	SEX	DOB	Case #	Arresting Officer
Davis	Daniel	Glen		5'10"	160	W	М	10/06/1971	0115004871	BRIAN P LEAHY 2965

motorcycle and also was not wearing any eye protection while operating the motorcycle. I yelled to Davis to get his attention but he did not hear me because of the revving of the engine. Davis made a u-turn in front of 406 Duval St., and proceeded south towards my location. I stepped out in front of Davis and had him pull over. I initiated a traffic stop on Davis for the above violations.

I asked Davis for a valid license. Davis said he did not have it with him. I asked Davis if his license was valid and he just didn't have it with him. Davis said, yes, his license was good. Davis also said he had a valid motorcycle endorsement. Davis provided me with his name and date of birth. I ran Davis' information through FCIC/NCIC. KWPD Dispatch advised me, Davis' had an active arrest warrant, (MCSO Case # MCSO15OFF006313) reference traffic offenses.

I walked to Davis and took hold of his left hand. I told Davis to drop a cigarette he was holding. I told Davis not to do say anything stupid or he would be "Tased. I placed one handcuff on Davis's left hand and had him step off the motorcycle. The motorcycle's kickstand was not properly set, so it fell over. I attempted to take a hold of Davis' right hand, but he pulled his right hand into his body, thwarting my efforts to handcuff him. I told Davis to get on the ground, and that he had a warrant. Davis continued to tense his right arm, resisting my efforts in handcuff him. I turned my body and while still holding Davis' left hand and arm I guided him to the ground. While Davis was resisting arrest. he had knocked off my Body Worn Camera (BWC) to the ground. The BWC hit the ground and shut off. While on the ground I was able to secure both of Davis' hands in handcuffs. With the help of a citizen, who identified himself as an off-duty law enforcement officer, we stood Davis to his feet.

Ofc. Blanco arrived on scene.

State of FLORIDA

KWPD Dispatch advised Davis did not posses a valid Florida driver's license, but only an ID card. KWPD Dispatch advised Davis did not possess a motorcycle endorsement.

Ofc. Blanco conducted a search of Davis' person. Ofc. Blanco removed a black wallet from Davis' pants pocket. When the wallet was opened, a authentic gold badge belonging to a Correction Deputy from the Monroe County Sheriff's Office was displayed. In the middle of the wallet showed a Monroe County Sheriff's Office business card belonging to a Sgt. Chuck Kellenberger of the Monroe County Sheriff's Office. The badge and card were placed in the wallet the same way an actual police officer or sheriff's deputy would display it. I confirmed with the Monroe County Sheriff's Office that Davis is currently or had never been employed with the Monroe County Sheriff's Office.

Ofc. Blanco had placed Davis in the rear of his patrol vehicle. Ofc. Blanco began to complete criminal traffic citations for Davis. I asked Davis if had been injured and if he wanted Key West Rescue. Dais said his neck and back were injured and he wanted rescue.

I contacted Sgt. Rodriguez who arrived on scene, reference response to resistance.

I explained to Sgt. Rodriguez what had occurred during the incident and showed him the badge and ID card. Sgt. Rodriguez made contact with Davis and advised Davis of his Miranda Rights. Davis waived his rights and agreed to speak to Sgt. Rodriguez about the MCSO Correction Deputy badge. Sgt. Rodriguez told me, Davis said, a deputy had given it to him, but he would not say who it was. Later on during the investigation, Davis said a deputy did not give him the badge, but Dr. Covington had given it to him. I will subsequently place the badge into KWPD Property and Evidence for further investigation.

Key West Rescue 2 arrived on scene and removed Davis from the patrol vehicle. Due to Davis' claim of neck and back injury. They placed him on a backboard and placed a neck collar around his neck. Davis was placed into the ambulance. I rode with Key West Rescue to Lower Keys Medical Center. I photographed Davis's person. I photographed a cut on Davis' left shin. The cut appeared to be an old scab, which was opened up by the nylon belt from the backboard. Once at the emergency room, Davis said he wasn't injured anymore, and he wanted to leave and go to lail. The hospital released Davis upon his refusal of any medical attention.

Ofc. Blanco transported Davis to the Monroe County Detention Center.

I swear the above statement is correct and true to the	best of my knowledge and belief.	
BRIAN P LEAHY 2965	MATTHEW HALEY 2807	KEY WEST POLICE DEPARTMENT
OFFICER/ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE	APPROVING SUPERVISOR	DIVISION / UNIT
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MONR The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me to known to me or who has produced (ID Type) Police as it	his, day of, (year), wh	no is personally
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER / CORRECTIONS OFFI SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT	CER PER STATE STATUTE #	Page <u>2</u> of <u>4</u>
MONROE County		Form NS ARREST 3.0, REV: 04/18/2014

#### **Monroe County Adult Arrest Form Continuation**

#### **KWPD**

ARREST#

**MONROE** County

State of FLORIDA

OBTS # \_\_\_\_\_

LAST NAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUF.	HGT	WGT	RC	SEX	DOB	Case #	Arresting Officer
Davis	Daniel	Glen	SUF.	5'10"	160	W	M	10/06/1971	0115004871	BRIAN P LEAHY 2965
Davio	Darie,	Oldi		1010	100		IVI	10/00/19/1	0113004871	BRIAN P LEART 2905
c. Blanco comp	leted the arrest	affidavit for the war	rant.	-1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1, -1,						
arrant information	on:									
arrant # MCSO	15ARR004730									
gned by the Hor	norable Judge I	Helms on 10/15/2015	5.							
count of DWLS	3rd or Subsq. C	Off. Bond \$500.00								
count fail to hav	e required endo	orsement of drivers li	icense, B	ond \$50	0.00					
agg's report tha the time, could	t Davis told De <sub>l</sub> only confirm Da	d that Deputy Bragg puty Bragg he had a avis had a valid ID ca cycle and had someo	license i ard from l	n the sta Florida b	te of Ala ut was ι	bama inable	and a to get	motorcycle endo a valid return fro	rsement out of Ari m Arizona and Ala	zona, Deputy Bragg
spended since	2005 and show	ceived information fr ed motorcycle endor KWPD Dispatch adv	sement.	Deputy E	Bragg al	so con	firmed	Davis had a vali	d license and ID o	ard out of Alabama,
erating a motor	cycle without pr	ory check done for D roper enforcement. T B in Arizona for Aggra	he crimin	nal histor	y showe	ed a co	nvictio	n in Arizona, on	10/04/2005, for DV	NLS. It also showed
ring the investion	gation, Davis to	ld me he had two pri	ior convic	tions for	DWLS	with kr	nowledg	ge.		
sed on the facts notor vehicle whense and 3 prior	hile license sus	, I believe there is pr pended/revoked 3rd	obable ca subsequ	ause, tha ent offer	at on 10/ ise in vi	29/20 <sup>.</sup> olation	15, Dar of FSS	niel Glen Davis d 3 322.34 (2)(c) b	lid knowingly and i y having a suspen	ntentionally operate ded Arizona driver's
sed on the facts notorcycle while ense and Florid	not having an	, I believe there is pr endorsement to ope	obable ca erate a me	ause, tha otorcycle	on 10/ on his	29/20 <sup>.</sup> susper	15, Dar nded Ai	iiel Glen Davis d izona driver's lic	id knowingly and i ense, suspended	ntentionally operate Alabama driver's
sed on the facts notor vehicle wi d one issued.	s and evidence hile not having	, I believe there is pr or ever acquiring a v	obable ca alid drier	ause, tha	at on 10/ e in the	29/20 <sup>-</sup> State o	15, Dar of Florid	iel Glen Davis d a in violation of	lid knowingly and i FSS 322.03 no dri	ntentionally operate ver's license never
sed on the facts n away and ten	s and evidence se up while I w	, I believe there is pr as attempting to han	obable ca	ause, tha	at on 10/ MCSO v	29/20 varran	15, Dar violati	niel Glen Davis d ng FSS 843.02 r	id knowingly and i	ntentionally pull his ut violence.
sued Davis thre urs, at 302 Flen		ions, for the above o	ffenses.	Davis is	to appe	ar befo	ore the	Honorable Judge	e Miller, on 11/06/2	2015, at 0830
vis signed all th	ree criminal cit	ations.								
I swear the ab	ove statement	t is correct and true	to the b	est of m	y knowl	edge	and be	lief.		
BRIAN P LEA	HY 2965			MATT	HEW H	ALEY :	2807			KEY WEST POLICE DEPARTME
OFFICER	/ELECTRO	NIC SIGNATUR	RE	APP	ROVII	NG S	UPEF	RVISOR	[	DIVISION / UNIT
STATE OF FLO		COUNTY OF			49. <b>%</b> (0.1549-00)					
		acknowledged befor uced (ID Type) <u>Pol</u>							, who is person:	ally
AW ENECDO	MENT OFFICE	B / 00 B B 5 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	055:0	-5-5-	CT	- -	TTC "			
	JUDICIAL C	ER / CORRECTIONS	S OFFICE	EK PER	STATE	STAT	JIE#			

Page <u>3</u> of <u>4</u>

#### **Monroe County Adult Arrest Form Continuation**

**KWPD** 

	_	_		
Δ	R	R	FST	##

State of FLORIDA

OBTS #

ARREST#										
LAST NAME	FIRS TNAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUF.	HGT	WGT	RC	SEX	DOB	Case #	Arresting Officer
Davis	Daniel	Glen		5'10"	160	W	М	10/06/1971	0115004871	BRIAN P LEAHY 2965

The incident was captured on my BWC.	
This incident is cleared by arrest.	

BRIAN P LEAHY 2965	MATTHEW HALEY 2807	KEY WEST POLICE DEPARTMENT
OFFICER/ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE	APPROVING SUPERVISOR	DIVISION / UNIT
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MONRO The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me th known to me or who has produced (ID Type) Police as ic	is, day of, (year), w	ho is personally
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER / CORRECTIONS OFFIC SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL COURT MONROE County	CER PER STATE STATUTE #	Page <u>4</u> of <u>4</u>